
2025 FALL SPORTS COACHING STAFF 

SPORT  LEVEL  COACH  EMAIL  HOME GAME  

BOYS  
SOCCER  

Varsity  David Martinez  Msmartinez11510@gmail.com  Springhurst 

 Assistant  TBD   

 JV  Ed Feller  fellere@dfsd.org  Springhurst 

 Modified  Mike Pagano  paganom@dfsd.org  Gould Park 

     

GIRLS  
SOCCER  

Varsity  Mark DeGaetano  Mark.degaetano@newyorksoccerclub.org  Springhurst 

 Assistant  Kevin Messam  messamk@dfsd.org  

 JV  Elizabeth Felix  felixe@dfsd.org  Springhurst 

 Modified  TBD   Gould Park 

     

GIRLS TENNIS Varsity  Max Brock  brockm@dfsd.org  Springhurst 

     

FOOTBALL  Varsity  Joe Cox  coxj@dfsd.org  Gould Park 

 Assistant  Keith Galante  galantek@dfsd.org  

 Assistant Jim Moran  
Kevin Farrington 

Jfmoran4410@gmail.com  
Kevin.farrington15@gmail.com 

 

 Assistant Kevin Kearns  
Tion Holness 

Kevin.kearns@grarate.com  
holnesst@dfsd.org 

 

     

VOLLEYBALL  Varsity  Patty Duane  duanep@dfsd.org  HS Gym 

 JV  Gabrielle Maggi  gabriellaamaggi@gmail.com HS Gym 

 Modified Kim Reznicek  
Stephanie Pecora 

reznicekk@dfsd.org  
pecoras@dfsd.org  

MS Gym 

     

CROSS  
COUNTRY  

Varsity  JP Kaminski  kaminskij@dfsd.org  

 Assistant  Dana Molloy (Ryan)  molloyd@dfsd.org  



 Modified  Allison Burtt  burtta@dfsd.org  

     

CHEER  Varsity  Mia Loran  loranm@dfsd.org  

     

GIRLS SWIM  Varsity  Jackie Cordero  jcordero@ardsleyschools.org  Ardsley MS 

     

ATHLETIC  
TRAINER  

 Taylor Deruvo  deruvot@dfsd.org  AT Office 

 
 


